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(b) The Volume on the Development of Technical Education in the Provinces, which is now under preparation, is likely to be ready In the end of 1970. So far selections have been made from records relating to the Provinces of Punjab (1860—1907), Madras .
Bombay (1880—1907). A list of n!s relating
to North Provinces and Oudh (1860—1904)
has also been compiled. All this material has been collected from records available in the National Archives of India.
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PROF. V. K. R. V. RAO: I will find out.
Madam, whether they are available in the market or not. Regarding the contents of the volume, I can give the hon'blc Member an answer. But it is too long. Volume I consists of two notes on the state of education in India compiled by A. M. Monteath in 1802 and 1867, and part Il on Education in British
India prior to 1854, and in 1870—71 by A.
P. Howell.

Volume II deals with development in University Education (1860—=87), being the
period covering the events leading to the establishment of the Universities of Punjab (now in Pakistan) and Allahabad, and including Hie papers relating to passing of Honorary Degrees Act 1 of 1884.

Selections from Educational Records. Pt. 11
(1840—59) edited by J. A. Ridley, is a reprinl and deals with the period during which provincial systems of education were evolved.

Volume 1V is mainly based on MacDonnell's note (1886) and Buck's Report (1901)
on technical education in India. If he wants more details I can give it but it is a long tiling.
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PROF. V. K. R. V. RAO: Madam,

1
believe they are being published in English at the moment: regarding the question of their being published in Hindi. I shall look into the matter.

A.R.C. REPORTS

*J22. SHRI R. P. KHAITAN : Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Administrative Reforms Commission has submitted a number of reports to Government; and

(b) the extent to which Government propose to implement the recommendations made in the said reports,-1
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA): (a) The Administrative Reforms Commission has so far submitted the following reports to Government :

(i) Problems of redress of citizens grievances;

(i) Machinery for Planning; (interim report)
(iii) Machinery For Planning; (final report)
(iv) Public Sector Undertakings;
(v) Finance, accounts and audit;
(vi) Economic administration;

(vii) Machinery of the Government ot India and its procedures of work;

(viii) Life insurance administration;
(ix) Central Direct Taxes administration.

(x) Administration of Union Territories and NEFA;

(xi) Personnel administration.

(b) Government proposes to implement [he recommendations made in these reports Lo the maximum extent feasible.
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SHRI K. CHANDRASERHARAN: Is ht proposedd o have the Admidistrative Reforms Commission as a permancnt Commission working continuvously, or is it the intention that the Commission should exhaust its answers with regard to the terms of reference given to it? If it is the latter, when is the final report of the Administrative Reforms Commission expected to be available to Government? May 1 also ask, Madam, whether in a recent report submitted to the Go\ernment, the Commission has recommended that instead of the second Saturday being a holiday in a month, all Saturdays should be half-holidays? May 1 ask whether the Government would be prepared to consider and reject this recommendation outright in the interest of work being carried on in Government offices, because if it is a half-holiday, there will be absolutely no work and all Saturdays will be full holidays in effect?

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA: Madam, it is well known that this Commission has been appointed to look into a specific problem, i.e., administrative improvements.
They have almost completed their work. Most of the working groups, expert groups and study teams that they had appointed have submitted their reports and they have been processed, and as I indicated earlier, the Commission has submitted 11 reports to the Government. Now they are nearing the end of their work. They will take a little more time to round off the remaining part of their work.
We have already reduced their staff because of the reduction in the quantum of work. We now expect that the work will be over soon. It will be very difficult to indicate how soon it will be over because we have not got any such indication from the Commission so far. But we ourselves are anxious that this work should be completed soon so that we can examine their reports
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in a proper and quick manner and effect the improvements that are necessary.

About the last part of the lion. Member's question, I am not aware whether such a recommendation has been made or not. But if the Commission has made a recommendation of that kind, we shall certainly examine it.

POST IN THE PUBLICATIONS DIRECTORATE
oFC.S.IL.LR.

»323. SHRI M. V. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND YOUTH
SERVICES be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Selection Committee interviewed scientists for a post in the Publications Directorate of the Council of Scientific and Industrial Research on the fith September,
1968;

(b) what was the composition of the Selection Committee, how many experts were there and what were their qualifications; and

(c) whether there was anv person on the Selection Committee who could judge the calibre, and aptitude of the candidates and quality of work done by them?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION AND
YOUTH SERVICES (PROF. V. K. R. V.
RAO): (a) Yes, Madam; for one post of Scientist 'C.

(b) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

(r) They are all eminent scientists and were

STATEMENT

The compasition of the Selection Committee and their qualifications are as under:—

Name

. Dr. L. 5. Mathur,
Director-General,
Observatories,

Metcorological Office,

New Delhi and Editor,

Indian Journal of Meteorology and Geophysics,

New Delhi.

2. Dr. Atma Ram,
D.GSLR.

D.S¢c, FN.L

competent to judge the merits of the candidates.
Qualifications
M.Se¢,, D. Phil, F.R. Chairman
Met. Sae, (London) F.1LG.U. (Nominated by

Vice-President.
C.S.LR.).

Member
(Ex-Officio)

